
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3994
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2014
ONE TIME RESERVATION
Kumar Shri Kaushalendra

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plans to restrict the reservation on one time basis and once reservation is utilized, no one from the same family would get the benefit in the future and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) & (b): At present, no such proposal is under consideration of the Government.
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